

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: [EPUT.FOI.18.588](#)
Date Received: [June 2018](#)

***Note to Applicant:** As of 1 April 2017, North Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (NEP) and South Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (SEPT) merged to form one new organisation known as Essex Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust (EPUT).

Information Requested:

1. The name of the person responsible for overseeing the Care Programme Approach, or the equivalent, within the Trust and their contact details.
[Andy Brogan, Executive Director of Mental Health and Deputy CEO, abrogan@nhs.net, 0300 123 0808](#)
2. The name of the person responsible for overseeing Clinical Risk, or the equivalent, within the Trust and their contact details.
[Milind Karale, Executive Medical Director, m.karale@nhs.net, 0300 123 0808](#)
3. Copies of your Trust's policy / protocol for the management of the Care Programme Approach/Clinical Risk or equivalent standards.
[Please see attached PDF's.](#)